
PS -  FORM 300356SNA 
REVISED APRIL 3, 2008 

AGREEMENT NO. CSX869918 
SITE ID:  NC-183-1108086 

 

c:\users\sadams\desktop\moore street parking idea\moore street csx lease agenda items\csx869918 apex north carolina 
amendment.doc                                              Page 1  

 
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT 

 
 THIS AMEDMENT AGREEMENT, made and this _____ day of ___________, 
20______, by and between CSX TRANSPORTATION, a corporation of the state of Virginia, 
whose mailing address is 500 Water Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32202, hereinafter called 
''Lessor'' and TOWN OF APEX, NORTH CAROLINA, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 250, 
Apex, North Carolina  27502 hereinafter called “Lessee” WITNESSETH: 
 
 WHEREAS,  Lessor and Lessee entered into a Land Lease (the “Lease”), dated January 
1, 2010  to lease 0.46 acres of land at Apex, Wake County, North Carolina for the purpose of 
paved parking and curbing and providing public parking  and no other purpose.    
 
 WHEREAS, Lessee desires and Lessor agrees to supplement, modify and amend the 
Lease as provided hereinafter set forth. 
 
 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and obligations herein 
contained, the parties agree this Amendment Agreement, effective the date first written above 
will serve to amend the Lease as follows: 
 

1. Exhibit A dated 12/07/2016 as referenced in the Lease shall be deleted in its 
entirety and replaced with Exhibit A dated 1/12/2023, revised 2/21/2023, attached 
hereto and made a part hereof.   

2. The Premises shall be increased to now include four (4) parcels of land described 
as follows: 
Four (4) irregularly shaped parcels of land, containing a total of 1.45 acres, more 
or less, situation on each side of Lessor’s tracks, beginning at Mile Post 17.23 and 
ending at Milepost 17.54, at or near Apex, Wake County, North Carolina.   

3. The annual Base Rental shall increase from $10,000 per year to $20,000 per year.  
 

  
 Except as provided in this Amendment Agreement, all other terms and conditions 
of the Lease shall remain in effect. 
 
 

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



PS -  FORM 300356SNA 
REVISED APRIL 3, 2008 

AGREEMENT NO. CSX869918 
SITE ID:  NC-183-1108086 

 

c:\users\sadams\desktop\moore street parking idea\moore street csx lease agenda items\csx869918 apex north carolina 
amendment.doc                                              Page 2  

 
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be duly 
signed, sealed and delivered in duplicate. 

Witness for Lessor: CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC. 

_______________________________  By:_________________________________________  

 Print/Type Name:_____________________________  

 Print/Type Title:______________________________  

  

Witness for Lessee : TOWN OF APEX, NORTH CAROLINA 

_______________________________  By:_________________________________________  

 Print/Type Name:_____________________________  

 Print/Type Title:______________________________  

  

  

  

  

  

 
 


